IFCA
IV CONTINENTAL MEETING WEST AFRICA
Novitiate of the Daughters of the Sacred Heart at Poponguine
Dakar, 19-23 January 2010
Programme — Time-Table

« LIFE BREAD PEACE FREEDOM >
For a prosperous, peaceful and reconciled AFRICA

Catholic Action Movements in Africa, at the service of reconciliation, justice and peace After the
Il special Assembly of the Bishops’ Synod for Africa (October 2009).

You are the salt of the earth ..., You are the light of the world Mt 5,13-14

Wednesday, 19 January 2010

2.00 p.m. Opening of the Secretariat’s Office

3.00 p.m. Welcoming of participants and accommodation of guests

6.00 p.m. Eucharistic Celebration presided over by H.E. Card. THEODORE-ADRIEN SARR,
Archbishop of Dakar

7.30 p.m. Dinner

8.30 p.m. : Presentation of participating countries
: Presentation of CAM (Senegal)
: Presentation of IFCA and its Objectives by Oana TUDUCE, National president Ca
Rumania

10.00 p.m. Retire

Thursday, 20 January 2010
6.00 a.m. Wake-up call
6.30 a.m. Personal prayer and meditation
7.00 a.m. Eucharistic Celebration presided over by Mgr. Domenico SIGALINI, Bishop of
Palestrina (Italy), General Assistant of the Italian Catholic Action and of IFCA
8.00 a.m. Breakfast
8.45 a.m. Invocation to the Holy Spirit
9.00 a.m. Presentation of the Synod’s Message and prospects after the Synod
By H.E. Card. THEODORE-ADRIEN SARR,
: Experiences by participants at the Synod - Prof. ALOYSE RAYMOND NDAYE
11.00 a.m. Break
11.30 a.m. Official Opening
: Welcoming Address by CAM Senegal
: Speech by a Bishop member of the Senegal Bishops’ Conference
: Speech by H.E. Mgr. DoMENICO SIGALINI
: Speech by the H.E. Mgr. Luis MARIANO MONTEMAYOR, Apostolic Nuncio in
Senegal, Cape Verde, Guinea Bissau — Apostolic Delegate in Mauritania
1.00 p.m. Lunch and break
3.00 p.m. CA, gift of the Spirit to the Local Church and the Universal Church
By H.E. Mgr. Domenico SIGALINI
4.00 p.m. Workshops on the prospects after the Synod
5.30 p.m. Break
6.00 p.m. Report to Assembly
7.15 p.m. Eucharistic Adoration
7.45 p.m. Dinner
8.45 p.m. Sharing of experiences
10.00 p.m. Retire




Friday 21 January 2010

6.00 a.m.
6.30 a.m.
7.00 a.m.

8.00 a.m.
9.00 a.m.

10.30 a.m.
11.00 a.m.
11.50 a.m.
12.45 a.m.
3.00 p.m.

4.30 p.m.
6.00 p.m.
7.00 p.m.
7.30 p.m.
8.30 p.m.
10.00 p.m.

Wake-up call

Personal prayer and meditation

Eucharistic Celebration presided over by H.E. Mgr GEORGE BIGUZZI, Bishop of
Makeni, Sierra Leone

Breakfast

The Church in Africa in the heart of the Universal Church: Opportunities, Gifts
and Challenges (Islam, Sects, World Ethics, Ways Out: Formation and dialogue
among cultures as a priority)

By Mgr BARTHELEMY ADOUKONOU, Secretary of the Pontifical Council for Culture
Break

Workshops

Report to Assembly

Lunch

Lay people’s Participation and Co-responsibility in the Church and in society
(Lecturer to be confirmed)

: CAM Senegal contribution

: Interventions by participants

Break and workshops

Assembly — Reports

Evening Prayer — Way of the Cross

Dinner

Exchange of experiences

Retire

Saturday. 22 January 2010

6.00 a.m.
6.30 a.m.
7.00 a.m.
8.00 a.m.
8.45 a.m.

11.00 a.m.
11.30 a.m.
1.00 p.m.
3.00 p.m.
5.00 p.m.
5.30 p.m.
7.00 p.m.
7.30 p.m.
8.30 p.m.
11.00 p.m.

Wake-up call

Personal prayer and meditation

Eucharistic Celebration

Breakfast

Fundamental principles and conditions for a prosperous, peaceful and
reconciliated Africa in the light of the Social Teaching of the Church

Mgr. ALPHONSE SECK, Vicar General of Dakar

Don SaALVATOR NICITERETSE, secretary of the C.E.A.L of Burundi and IFCA’s
coordinator for Africa

Break

Workshops. Resolutions and Recommendations
Lunch

Assembly — reports

Break

IFCA and prospects in Africa
Marian Prayer

Dinner

Cultural Evening

Retire

Sunday 23 January 2010

6.00 a.m.
6.30 a.m.
7.00 a.m.

8.30 a.m.
9.00 a.m.

Wake —up call

Personal Prayer and meditation
Eucharistic Celebration

Final document and Final Greetings
Breakfast

Departure of participants



