IFCA IV CONTINENTAL MEETING WEST AFRICA Novitiate of the Daughters of the Sacred Heart at Poponguine Dakar, 19-23 January 2010

Programme – Time-Table

« LIFE BREAD PEACE FREEDOM » For a prosperous, peaceful and reconciled AFRICA

Catholic Action Movements in Africa, at the service of reconciliation, justice and peace After the II special Assembly of the Bishops' Synod for Africa (October 2009).

You are the salt of the earth ..., You are the light of the world Mt 5,13-14

Wednesday, 19 January 2010

2.00 p.m.	Opening of the Secretariat's Office
3.00 p.m.	Welcoming of participants and accommodation of guests
6.00 p.m.	Eucharistic Celebration presided over by H.E. Card. THÉODORE-ADRIEN SARR,
	Archbishop of Dakar
7.30 p.m.	Dinner
8.30 p.m.	: Presentation of participating countries
	: Presentation of CAM (Senegal)
	: Presentation of IFCA and its Objectives by OANA TUDUCE, National president Ca
	Rumania
10.00 p.m.	Retire

Thursday, 20 January 2010

Than Sudy, 2	<u>io sundar y zo ro</u>
6.00 a.m.	Wake-up call
6.30 a.m.	Personal prayer and meditation
7.00 a.m.	Eucharistic Celebration presided over by Mgr. Domenico SIGALINI, Bishop of
	Palestrina (Italy), General Assistant of the Italian Catholic Action and of IFCA
8.00 a.m.	Breakfast
8.45 a.m.	Invocation to the Holy Spirit
9.00 a.m.	Presentation of the Synod's Message and prospects after the Synod
	By H.E. Card. THÉODORE-ADRIEN SARR,
	: Experiences by participants at the Synod - Prof. ALOYSE RAYMOND NDAYE
11.00 a.m.	Break
11.30 a.m.	Official Opening
	: Welcoming Address by CAM Senegal
	: Speech by a Bishop member of the Senegal Bishops' Conference
	: Speech by H.E. Mgr. DOMENICO SIGALINI
	: Speech by the H.E. Mgr. LUIS MARIANO MONTEMAYOR, Apostolic Nuncio in
	Senegal, Cape Verde, Guinea Bissau – Apostolic Delegate in Mauritania
1.00 p.m.	Lunch and break
3.00 p.m.	CA, gift of the Spirit to the Local Church and the Universal Church
	By H.E. Mgr. Domenico SIGALINI
4.00 p.m.	Workshops on the prospects after the Synod
5.30 p.m.	Break
6.00 p.m.	Report to Assembly
7.15 p.m.	Eucharistic Adoration
7.45 p.m.	Dinner
8.45 p.m.	Sharing of experiences
10.00 p.m.	Retire

Friday 21 January 2010

I Hady 21 Ja	
6.00 a.m.	Wake-up call
6.30 a.m.	Personal prayer and meditation
7.00 a.m.	Eucharistic Celebration presided over by H.E. Mgr GEORGE BIGUZZI, Bishop of
	Makeni, Sierra Leone
8.00 a.m.	Breakfast
9.00 a.m.	The Church in Africa in the heart of the Universal Church: Opportunities, Gifts and Challenges (Islam, Sects, World Ethics, Ways Out: Formation and dialogue among cultures as a priority)
	By Mgr BARTHÉLEMY ADOUKONOU, Secretary of the Pontifical Council for Culture
10.30 a.m.	Break
11.00 a.m.	Workshops
11.50 a.m.	Report to Assembly
12.45 a.m.	Lunch
3.00 p.m.	Lay people's Participation and Co-responsibility in the Church and in society
	(Lecturer to be confirmed)
	: CAM Senegal contribution
	: Interventions by participants
4.30 p.m.	Break and workshops
6.00 p.m.	Assembly – Reports
7.00 p.m.	Evening Prayer – Way of the Cross
7.30 p.m.	Dinner
8.30 p.m.	Exchange of experiences
10.00 p.m.	Retire

Saturday, 22 January 2010

- 6.00 a.m. Wake-up call
- 6.30 a.m. Personal prayer and meditation
- 7.00 a.m. Eucharistic Celebration
- 8.00 a.m. Breakfast
- 8.45 a.m. Fundamental principles and conditions for a prosperous, peaceful and reconciliated Africa in the light of the Social Teaching of the Church Mgr. ALPHONSE SECK, Vicar General of Dakar Don SALVATOR NICITERETSE, secretary of the C.E.A.L of Burundi and IFCA's coordinator for Africa
- 11.00 a.m. Break
- 11.30 a.m. Workshops. Resolutions and Recommendations
- 1.00 p.m. Lunch
- 3.00 p.m. Assembly reports
- 5.00 p.m. Break
- 5.30 p.m. IFCA and prospects in Africa
- 7.00 p.m. Marian Prayer
- 7.30 p.m. Dinner
- 8.30 p.m. Cultural Evening
- 11.00 p.m. Retire

Sunday 23 January 2010

- 6.00 a.m. Wake –up call
- 6.30 a.m. Personal Prayer and meditation
- 7.00 a.m. Eucharistic Celebration
- Final document and Final Greetings
- 8.30 a.m. Breakfast
- 9.00 a.m. Departure of participants